

Harnek Singh & Anr Vs Randhir Singh CS-248-2026

Present: Sh. Harjinder Singh Advocate counsel for plaintiffs.

Suit received by way of entrustment. It be registered. Alongwith the suit, an application for permanent injunction under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC has been filed. Arguments of plaintiff's counsel heard. This court is of the considered view that the other party should be heard at this stage, as no urgency subsists prima-facie. Let notice of the suit as well as stay application be issued to the defendants through ordinary process as well as through RC/AD for 20.03.2026. Dasti summons be given accordingly.

Date of Order: 04.10.2025

*Anil Stenographer**

(Prabhjot Kaur Virdi)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Kharar
UID No . PB00814